Cedar Valley Community Foundation is a 501 (c)(3) nonprofit organization dedicated to improve the quality of life for all residents of the Township of Cedar Valley through activities and programs that foster community, economic, and/or education development.

The funds raised will be used to build a park at the greenbelt area that Duffy Martin donated to the Township of Cedar Valley. This land is located at Cedar Valley West on Cedar Valley Manor Rd. It will be open to all Cedar Valley residents. We vision this park to include more trees and shrubs along with tennis/pickle ball courts and play. We really hope this park can be the outlet that finally allows the parents and children of the two neighborhoods to meet each other and build relationships between one another.

SAVE THE DATE Cedar Valley Community Foundation Golf Tournament Saturday June 10, 2023

Forms included – Hole Sponsorship's \$100.00 Golf Registration \$75.00 per Player {Included Green Fee, Cart Fee and Lunch}

Contacts for Donations or In Kind Services:

 $\label{eq:Kim Hamilton-405-938-6332-hamilton.training@yahoo.com} Tom\ Trello-405-409-8287-ttrello@msn.com\\ Collin\ Elliott-405-202-2123-celliott1865@gmail.com\\ Tommy\ Tatom-405-758-1168-traytatom@gmail.com\\ \end{tabular}$